PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	nt(s) or conv(ies)
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Rob Borcic, Angus Ward Davis, Chris Thilgen and Govind Balakrishnan Additional name(s) attached? Yes No	Adobe Systems Incorporated 345 Park Avenue San Jose, CA 95110
3. Nature of conveyance:	
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 	•
Execution Date: 04/21/2006; 04/27/2006; 04/18/2006; 04/18/2006	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 图 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
13/209,507	į
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
PTO Customer Number: 21876 Fish & Richardson P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jeffrey J. Barclay Reg. No. 48,950 Name of Person Signing Signature	Sel 15 August 2011 Date
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4	
Pegar werenig servicement understand and accumulation.	

22687254.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSMILE

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile in accordance with 37 CFR §1.6(d).

Date of Deposit

Signature

Typed Na Pot Per Na Tigning Certificate

REEL: 026754 FRAME: 0610

700469483

Attorney Docket: 59592-8017.US01

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Rob Borcic, Angus Davis, Chris Thilgen and Govind Balakrishnan (the "Assignors"). We Assignors have invented certain inventions described in a United States Patent Application entitled "Interrupting And Resuming A Media Player" (the "Application") filed on December 31, 2005 and bearing application no. 11/323,807.

Adobe Systems Incorporated, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 345 Park Avenue, San Jose, CA 95110-2704 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the recelpt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that he is sole owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assigner also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's

Page 1

Chris Thilgen

Govind Balakishnan

9Y080830.037

Date:

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 026754 FRAME: 0612

Attorney Docket 40121-8017.US01

enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: Apr; 1 21, 2006

Rob Borcic

Date:

Angus Davis

Date: 4-27- 200C

Chris Thilgen

Date: April 18, 2006

Govind Balakrishnan

BY000630.037

Páge 2

PATÈNT REEL: 026754 FRAME: 0613